EN



Brussels, 26 June 2020

CM 2475/20

AVIATION CHINE RELEX PROCED

COMMUNICATION

WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	godfrey.galea@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32 2 281 2452
Subject:	Written Procedure with reply by Friday 26 June 2020 at 15:00 P.M. CET (Brussels time) by email to avia-mar@consilium.europa.eu
	COUNCIL DECISION on the conclusion of the Agreement on civil aviation safety between the European Union and the Government of the People's Republic of China
	Adoption
	 = End of the written procedure

Delegations are informed that the written procedure, opened by CM 2455/20 of 24 June 2020, was completed on 26 June 2020 at 15:00.

All delegations voted in favour.

The result of the written procedure is that Council adopted the **Council Decision on the conclusion of the Agreement on civil aviation safety between the European Union and the Government of the People's Republic of China**, as set out, after lawyer-linguistic revision, in document ST 14185/19, in all languages, including in Irish and that the European Parliament is to be informed thusly.

CM 2475/20

The Council Decision will be published in the *Official Journal of the European Union* in all languages, including in Irish, and the European Parliament will be informed thusly.

The Council Secretariat takes this opportunity to thank delegations for their kind cooperation.

CM 2475/20

EN